

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7817/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18.1.2005 in CA 157004 in LPA 1388/03  
in SCA 952/02 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T. LAKHTARIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 21st April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER